American Lymphedema Framework Project

Jane M. Armer, PhD, RN, FAAN Professor, Sinclair School of Nursing Director, American Lymphedema Framework Project Director, Nursing Research, Ellis Fischel Cancer Center Suite 408 DC 116.05 Columbia, MO 65211 Telephone: (573) 882-0287 FAX: (573) 884-4544 Email: armer@missouri.edu

May 22, 2019

The Honorable Jan Schakowsky 2367 Rayburn HOB Washington, DC 20515

On behalf of the American Lymphedema Framework Project, we are writing to inform you that our organization offers its endorsement of H.R.1948, The Lymphedema Treatment Act.

We recognize the importance of this initial step in standardizing and providing diagnosis, treatment and education to patients with, or at risk for, lymphedema.

We support patient adherence to the treatment plan through the provision of necessary medical supplies for use in the home.

We envision a standardized level of care for patients with lymphedema, and look forward to future collaborative efforts.

Sincerely yours,

Jane Marmer

Jane M. Armer, PhD, RN, FAAN Director, American Lymphedema Framework Project MU Sinclair School of Nursing

Joseph L. Feldman

Joseph L. Feldman, MD, CLT-LANA Co-Director, American Lymphedema Framework Project University of Chicago Pritzker School of Medicine